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REQ201151505
WNR-01-09-020-1-001-01-002

Transfer#:W092-70A000* Box:1 CC:00

Asset#: AAC1-23781219
Whole Container: N

ARR1-1006230826 Created: 01/15/2015
C/F:TURNBULL, TURNER B. FOIA 14-2585

General Reference
Temporary Loan of Records

Standard (billed) N/A
Standard

TO:
AARON 1600 SPEARHEAD ALTON DIVISION AVE FOIA/PA OFFICE BLDG 3 FL1 RM 37 D

FT. KNOX KY 40122
P: (502)613-4202 F: (703)325-1844
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

DL

Interred 24 pruary 1949

Roles

E-21-21- USMC. St Laurent
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

1 C.H. HIEMSTRAI/LT Inf, interring Officer
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE

SECTION 3584 01997 15
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

07 48
DAY MONTH YEAR

NAME
SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE RELIGION

TURNBULL TURNER B 01291728 1 LT 1 1 1

N
CEMETERYST. MERE EGLISE NO 1 CARENTAN

PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

FRANCE B 4 72 3505 80
CODE DIST. CTR.

SECTION B - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

WALTER J. TURNBULL, JR. (BROTHER)
SAINT LAURENT, FRANCE 1817 NORTH AVENUE 52

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
5.1949

Flag sent
SECTION C - DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

TURNBULL, Turner B. 01291728 1/Lt 23 Mar. 1948

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

REMAINS USAGF Prot. G. BURKE, Emb.
MARKER

NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D = PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Advanced decomposition

D.D. UNIFORM fractured skull.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

NONE
DALE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET trans for case

DATE 31 Mar. 1948 BY G. BURKE
9MAY 1949

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

George REED
BRANCHA

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED
SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

All markings tags
and plates verified by:

DATE 30/3/48 BY M.H. NOYES A.P. KING 1st, Lit CAV.
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.
except casketing

R.B. Mc DANTEI Apm In ASIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR.

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONScertity that the entrics on this form are-true

copies of the entries on Copy No. 4 of this Dis-

interment) Direstive which contains the signatures

of the persens whose are typed hereon.

QMC FORMREV 11 FEB 48 1194

Wathactory Capt by

FINAL LETTER SENT 16 MAY 1900



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM TO

USMC N. 1
Casketing Point B. St Laurent

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

TRUCK P.V.T. SPACH
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

31/3/48 $1/3/48
L.T. DAILEY CAPT Q.MC D. MAC KENZTE CAPT INE

2. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

-3. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

HN

4. SHIPPED 10
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

naver 5. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

th a
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

and
6. SHIPPED CVITEGEEN

FROM 11111 ESTNCE TO MOBIH VAEMAE ES

1' 715KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER
15 3262 DATE

21 WEKE MO J
7. SHIPRED

to 01158 t 1 j 1

FROM TO
VEW

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF ÇONVOYER
3281 01201 12 of 18

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

af

DE



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

QMGMF 293
Turnbull, Turner B. SN 01 291 728

Plot B, Row 4, Grave 72
USMC Ste. Mere Eglise #1, France

2 June 1948

Mr. Walter J. Turnbull, Junior

1817 North Avenue 52
Los Angeles 42, California

Dear Turnbull:
lie have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains Form" in re-

gard to the final interment of the remains of your brother, the late First

Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull.

Although this office has accepted the Disposition Form for your
brother, I must advise you that the United States Military Gemetery Ste.
Mere Eglise #1, France, has not been designated as a permanent American
Military Cemetery, for the interment of the remains of our heroic dead of
World War II. Therefore, the remains of your brother will be finally in-

terred in the United States Military Cemetery St. Laurent, France.

All necessary arrangements for burial, military honors and religious
services will be completed and provided by the Government. Please rest as-
sured that although you have no responsibilities and cannot be present,
every detail will be accomplished with all the reverence and dignity

traditional for our honored dead.

You will receive notification of the date of burial and the exact
location of the grave. The flag used to drape the casket of your brother

during the burial ceremony will also be sent to you.

Please be assured of my continued sympathy in yeur great loss.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS

Major, QMC
Menorial Division

msw

RBC

CC: Arrowsmith



att
16 May 1949

M3Lan. Turner B. Turnbull, ASN 0-1 291 728

Plot E, Row 21, Grave 21

R
Headstone: Cross
St. Laurent (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mr. Walter J. Turnbull, Jr.,
1817 North Avenue 52
Los Angeles, California

Dear Mr. Turnbull:

This ie to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services vere conducted over the grave at the time of

burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the neme to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. c.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave

location, and neme of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cometery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment vas conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States

Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN
Major General
The Quartermaster General



QMGMF 293
Turnbull, Turner B. SN 01 291 728

of Plot B. Row 4, Grave 72 amUSMC Ste. Mere Eglise #1, France

2 June 1948

Mr. Walter J. Turnbull, Junior
1817 North Avenue 52
Los Angeles 42, California

Dear lür. Turnbull:

We have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains Form" in re-
gard to the final interment of the remains of your brother, the late First

Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull.

Although this office has accepted the Disposition Form for your
brother, I must advise you that the United States Military Ceme tery Ste.
Mere Eglise France, has not been designated as a permanent Amorican
Military Cemetery, for the interment of the remains of our heroic dead of
World War II. Therefore, the remains of your brother will be finally in-
terred in the United States Military Cemetery St. Laurent, France.

All necessary arrangements for burial, military honors and religious
services will be completed and provided by the Government. Please rest as-
sured that although you have no responsibilities and cannot be present,
every detail will be accomplished with all the reverence and dignity

traditional for our honored dead.

You will receive notification of the date of burial and the exact
location of the grave. The flag used to drape the casket of your brother
during the burial ceremony will also be sent to you.

Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Major, QMC
Menorial Division

msw RBC
92
CC: Arrowsmith
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

Turnbull, Turner B. lst Lt. 01 291 728

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE

USMC, Ste. Mere Eglise #1, France B 4 72

ADDRESSEE
ADDRESS (Street, City, State).

MR. Walter J. Turnbull, Jr.
MISS

1817 North Avenue 52

MRS.
RELATIONSHIP

Los Angeles 42, California

Brother

PARAGRAPHS
(Sequence)

ADDITIONAL DATA - MODIFICATIONS

165I

Although this office has accepted the DF for your brother, I must
advise you that the USMC, St. Mere Eglise #1, France, has not been
designated as a permanent Am. Mil. Cem., for the interment of the
remains of our heroic dead of WWII. Therefore, the remains of
your brother will be finally interred in the USMC St. Laurent, France.

113D

166M

CC: Mr. Arrowsmith and return 345.

ANALYST HITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

OQNG FORM 5-28-48
M.R.Jally

23 APR 44 1902
48 8410



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

ROUTING SLIP

TO ACTION TAKEN INITIALS DATE

IDENTIFICATION

SPECIAL CHECKERS

CORRESPONDENCE
SECTION FLCORRESPONDENCE
SUBSECTION

CONTROL (In)

A-Z AND 333
(For recheck)

PLOT MAP 293 fill

ACTION REQUIRED REMARKS

NAME Please advice work
RANK pr men #1, is not
ASN

aORGANIZATION

ITEM No. 1

ITEM No. 2
see remark. page 2

ITEM No. 4

ITEMS Nos. 5 AND 6

ITEM No. 7

ITEM No. 8

ITEM No. 9

SUSPENSE

17 may 48

OQMG FORM
10 DEC 46 377

16-51678-1 GPO
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pun
act

of THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

VIA AIR MAIL
Pacific Area

Repatriation Records Branch
Disinterment Locator Section
Office of the Quartermaster General DATE: April 30, 1948
Department of the Army TURNBULL. Turner B.
Washington 25, D.C. 1/Lt. 01 291 728

Plot B, Row 4, Grave 72

FROM: (Miss) Cathryn Henna
U. S. Military Gemetery

SUBJECT: Ste. Mere Eglise #1, France

Next of Kin: Brother Walter J. Turnbull
Old Address: 1817 North Ave. 52
New Address: Los Angeles, Californi

Your Reference: QMGMR 293

In compliance with your request of 1 April 1948 for an
investigation in connection with the disposition of the remains of
this deceased serviceman, we submit the following information:

1. OQMG Form 345 X 7 has been submitted by Walter J. Turnbul,1, brother

(Name)

(Relationship)

will be submitted on
(date)

2. Remarks: Form mailed on April 21, 1948.

many R HugherFIL E
MAY17 1948time regist

Carting (Miss) Henna for

BE
Cathryn Henna Fune

Director, Home Service
Pacific Area per cage
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DEPAREMENT 288 ARMX
am T OF CEGERAL25, D. 0.

of
In Reply

Refer To RR Bres QUGMER 293 Turnbull, Turmese B., let It., 03. 291 728 go

Plot B, Row 4, Conave 72

United States demotery
ste, Mezre Eglise 11,

1 Aprill 1948

Miss Cathryn Henna, Zome Service Directer
Pacific Ares, American Red Cross
Lericin and Grove streets
Ban Francisco 1, Califernia

Deaz Miss Herma:

the Next of Kin of the above captioned degeased
(relationalip)

Mr. Walter J. 3817 North Avenue 52, Los Angeles 42, California
(nome) (address)

has failed to return a Form 345 indienting disposition instructions for the

zemains.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OOMG Form 345 be poroperly
accompliened by the Next of Kin end legal documents obtained through assistance
of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event
you are unnble to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is
further requested that a statement of the action taken by youz representative
be furmished this office for use as a basis for finel dieposition of remaina of

the decedent.

It is recomented that in contact with the Next of Ein nentioned above,
they firet be quercied as to whether om not they have submitted the expoopriate
form, sa it my have been mailed to this office sinco receipt by you of this

request.

Sincerely yours,

Incle. by JOBON o. HYATT

QNC
Nemotrial Division

reg

s
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195
let Lt. Turner B. Turnbull, 01 291 728
Plot B, Row 4, Grave 72, 22 September 1947

United States Military Cemetery
Ste. Mere Eglise #1, France

a
Me. Walter Turnbull
Indian Office
Washington, D. c.

Dear Mr. Turnbull:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead. of World Wax II. The Quarter-
mester General of the Arny has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the Wax Department indicate that you my
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, vho gave his life in the

service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead, #

and "Amorican Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to expresa your vishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains. Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the

enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
ox other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Rema ine' and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which reguires no
postage, , within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return vill
avoid unnecessery deleys.

you Sincerely,

8 Incls.- THOMAS B. LARKUN
Majox General
The Quartermester General

der
1

are sent / apr 4 8



Tumbull, QMGYG 293 Turner ast B.

31 July 1946

Mr. Welter Turnbull
Indian Office
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Turnbull:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
information regarding the burial location of your brother, the late
First Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull, A.S.N. 01 291 728.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are in-
terred in the U. S. Military Cometery Ste. Mere Eglise #1, plot B,
row 4, grave 72.

This cemetery is located twenty miles southeast of Cherbourg,
France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United
States military personnel.

The Wer Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one.
At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part,
provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his de-
tailed desizes.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

for
Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General

The Quarterwaster General
mbk

te
EWZ

enz
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INFORMATION GUIDE FOR FL TO NOK

FLOT

ROW

GRAVE

CEMETERY usmil StMERE EGLISEH 17th,

B

4

72

293

NAME Turnbull Turner B fall 1st It

ASN 0-1291728

Next of Kin (Relationship) Brother

NAME jurnbull walter

Street Indian Office

City ? State washington DC,

Original Burial

X

Reburial

Name of Person

DATE 7-26-46

Executing Form

(First)

alwa (Last)

Tay

Fhoto

Yes

No

Bile show

harming



PORYICTORY

SAVE BUYUNITHO
STATES

ARMY SERVICE FORCES WARBONDS
ANDIN REPLY REFER TO SPQYG 293 33h.6 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

STAMPS

T/O (European) WASHINGTON 25, D. c.

N.S. mise 29 December 1945

SUBJECT: Corrections of Reports of Interment

TO: Commanding General, American Graves Registration Command

European Theater, Vermailles, France
APO 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, Hew York

FOR:

1. It is requested that the burial reports and grave markers for, the
following decedents, interred at the U. S. Military Cemetery, 21, Ste. Mere liglise,

France , be changed to correct the discrepancies underlined,
and that this office be advised when these corrections have been completed.

NAME RANK, SERIAL NO. BRANCH RELIGION DATE OF GR. ROW PLOT
GRADE of SERV. DEATH

X2931 Turnbull, Turner n. Ist Lt. 01 291 728 505 Para Inf. liegt. 72 A Il
Von John J. s/sgt. 32 021. 911 22nd Inf. Regt. 9 1 Dhth Inf. Dâv.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

JAMES Le PREKN
Major, QMC
Assistant

25653476500



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Last Name First Name M.I.

Jurnfull, Turner B.

Army Serial No. 0-1291728

Name of Cemetery st mere Eglice # 1

Plot B
Row 4
Grave 72

Letter to: Field

Remarks:

correct first name

and middle initial

File

to



SPQEC 293
(furnbull, Turnor B., let Lt.)

3 November 1944.

X201, Honorable Paul Stewart,

House of Representatives,

D. G.

My dear Mr. Stewart:

Further reference is made to your inquiry in behalf of Mrs.
Margaret licliee, First National Bank, Box 150, Durant, Oklahoun, who
desires information regarding the burial of her nephew, First Lieutenant
Turner B. Turnbull, 0-1291728, who was killed in France on 7 June 1944.

The records of this office indicate that Lieutenant Turnbull
WEE temporarily interred on 12 June 1944 in a cemetery in the area in
which he wa serving. Mrs. Moliee may be assured that he was buried
with the utmost respect and reverence, with an appropriate ceromony
conducted at the grave by an Army Chaplain. One identification tag
was buried with the body and one was attached to the temporary marker
at the head of the grave. It is regretted that, due to security
regulations, the name and exact location of the cemetory cannot be
disclosed at this time. However, it is sincerely hoped that this
information will be of some comfort to Mrs. Mellee in her great sorrow.

For The Quarternaster General:

CA
Very truly yours

3

JAVES V. HUNT) and

PRDMajor, Q.M.C.,
Assistant.

JVH/prd

Ext. 2644



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT TRAN SMITTAL SHEET
ARMY SERVICE FORCES

9763
TO

Liaison Branch, OP&C Div.
(Service, division, or organization) (Location)

(Branch or unit) (Attention)

Subject: 293 Turner B. Turnbull.
File No.

30 October 1944.
(Writer's last name) (Date)

FROM Memorial Division 1007 c 3181
(Service, division. or organization) (Location) (Telephone extension)

Cong. Stewart should be informed that the records of this office indicate
that the remains of Lt. Turner B. Turnbull were temporarily interred on
12 June 1944 in a cemetery in the area in which he was serving; one iden-
tification tag was buried with the body and one was attached to the temporary
marker at the head of the grave. Due to security regulations the name
and exact location of the cemetery cannot be disclosed at this time; however,
the Cong. will be further informed when the cemetery is released.

SyHARBOLD
E/D

EAS

MAD

your/ the

the

W. D., A. G. o. Form No. 0105
March 27, 1943

24 -20956
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SPQEC 293
(Turnbull, Turner Be, lst Lt.)

my
11 September 1944.

T201 Honorable Paul Stewart,
House of Representatives,

Washington, D. c.

My dear Mr. Stewart:

The Adjutant General, Washington, D. Ca, has forwarded
to this office your inquiry in bohalf of Mrs. Margaret MeBee,
First National Bank: Box 150, Durant, Oklahona, who desires
information regarding the burial of her nephew, First Lieutenant
Turner B. Turnbull, 0-1291728, who was killed in France on
7 June 1944.

Mrs. MeBee should be informed that a burial report
for Lieutenant Turnbull has not, as yet, been received in
this office. It sometimes talces from three to four months
for such reports to rosch this office and, since he was killed
on 7 June 1944, sufficient time has not elapsed to warrant
receipt of that report. You are assured that when such in-
formation is received, you will be immediately informed.

The Quartermaster General, Mejor General Edmund B.
Grogory, desires to express through you to Mrs. HeBee his
deepest sympathy in her great sórrow.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours, If
c /BH

on JAMES v. HUNT,

on Major, Q.M.C. 2644.
Assistant.

is a the BE



24-94606-2M

OQMG FORM 72
19 July 1944 (DO NOT REMOVE THIS ME MORANDUM FROM PAPERS)

WAR DEPARTMENT, O.Q.M.G.

Turner B., lst Lt.)

DATE: 7 September 1944.
FILE NO: 293 (Turnbull, / RED

SUBJECT: Transmittal Sheet from A.G.O.

FROM: Liaison Branch, O. P. & C. Div. T0: Memorial Division.

NOTE: 1. Acknowledgment has
been sent to the Member of Congress, stating that a full reply will be

sent him as soon as practicable.
2. The QM General desires that replies to Congressional inquiries be EXPEDITED.

to Liaison Branch, Organization Planning & Control Division, information-on

reply.

7
4. Attach all records necessary for intelligent action.

944

Aas HUNT
BR.

QQMG

DATE+ 69 1944. FILE: Turner B. Turnbull.

FROM: Memorial Division. TO: Liaison Branch, OP&C Div.

Cong. Stewart should be advised that as yet no burial information has been
received in the case of the late Lt. Turner B. Turnbull. It sometimes takes from
3 to 4 months for such reports to reach this office and as Lt. Turnbull was killed
in action on 7 June 1944, sufficient time has not elapsed to receive this report.
However, if and when a report is received the Congressman will be advised.

Daulang
Eas

DARLING EAS

7763
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TOTALdmp
URGENTWAR DEPARTMENT

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
TRANSMITTAL SHEET

5 September 1944.

Room 1007, Tempo c,

TO
Director, Memorial Division, OQMG,

Washington 25, D. C.(Service, division, or organization)
(Location)

(Branch or unit)
(Attention)DESCRIPTION

OF ATTACHED Honorable Paul Stewart, House of Representatives. l September 1944.
COMMUNI- (Originator) (Addressee)

(Date)CATION
First Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull, 0-1291728. AGPC-G 201 (1 Sep 44)

(Subject)
(File No.)

FROM Cagualty Branch, A.G.O., Rm. 3716, Munitions Building, 77825.
(Service, "division, or organization)

(Location) (Telephone)

The foregoing correspondence from the Honorable Paul
Stewart, House of Representatives, who has been informed of

2this reference, is referred for further direct reply with re-

2spect to the remains of First Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull, 9 :
0-1291728, who was killed in action in France on 7 June 1944.

3 Inclosures. abLeets HastyLtr 1 Sep 44 fr Mr. Stewart.
Ltr 30, Aug 44 fr Lt. Haigh. Captain. A.G.D.

Cpy reply, this office.

11

5 4, G. 0.

the the

: W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 0105-1
April 7,1943

URGENTU.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
16-34071-1
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AGPC-G 201 Turnbull, Turner B.
(1 Sep 44) 0-1291728

5 September 1944.

Paul Stewart,

House of Representatives.

My dear Mr. Stevert:

I have your communication of 1 September 1944, with which
vas inclosed a letter from Firet Lieutenent Harry Heigh of Durant,
Oklahoma, reguesting information relative to First Lieutenant Turner
B. Turnbull, who was killed in action on 7 June 1944.

I em most sympathetic with Lieutenent Turnbull'a family in
their desire to obtain further particularm regarding his death and
deeply regret that up to the present time no additional information
pertaining to him has reached the War Department. The report sub-
mitted to this office disclosed that Lieutenent Turnbull was killed
while in action against the enemy in France. However, no further par-
ticulars in this respect vere givon. You, no doubt, will realize that
in order to accomplish the vital responsibility of transmitting cas-
ualty reports promptly, theater commenders have been obliged to limit
their initial reports to the fact, place, cause and date of death since
a considerable delay would occur in the rendition of these importent
messages if more detailed information vere tranemitted. You myy be
certain, hovever, that in the event more information relative to Lieu-
tenant Turnbull is received, his family vill be notified immediately.

In connection with Lieutenant Heigh's inguiry regarding the
remains of Lieutenant Turnbull, The Quartermaster General, this city,
is charged with all matters pertaining to the remains of our decessed
military personnel and your letter has, therefore, been forverded to
that official for further direct reply to you in this regard.

Your interest in securing information relative to Lieutenant
Turnbull is most considerate and hie family has my heartfelt sympathy

in their bereavement.

Sincerely youre,

Bobert B. Daslop

ROBERT H. DUNLOP
Brigadier General,

1 Inclosure. Acting The Adjutent General.

and
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES U. S.

WASHINGTON, D. c.

9-1-44

18037

The attached communication is sub-
mitted for your consideration, and
to ask that the request made therein
be complied with, if possible.

If you will advise me of your
action in the matter and have the
letter returned to me with your
reply, I will appreciate it.

PAUL STEWART, M.C. E3d DIST. OKLAHOMA

Rid- SEP 2 1944

amClark Marshall
Capt., A. G. D.

GPO 16--22883-1
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COPY

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
in Durant

DURANT, OKLAHOMA

August 30-1944

Hon. Paul Stewart, In Re: let. Lt.
Congressman from Oklahoma, Turner B. Turnbull,

Washington, D. c. (Paratrooper) 505
nf.f0-1291728

Dear Paul:

I wish you vould please look up the case of lst Lt.
Turner B. Turnbull, who was shot down in France on June 7th. 1944.

Mrs. McBee, his Aunt, so far has been unable to get any
definite information concerning this boy and I know you with your
official force can find out where the body is, and any information
you can secure will be appreciated. Please address all communications
to Mrs. Margaret McBee, in care of The First National Bank, Durant,
Oklahoma, Box 150, as I am writing this letter to you in her behalf.

Sincerely yours,

/e/ Harry Haigh
lst. Lt. Harry Haigh, (Retired),
Corps of Engineers.

COPY

and 2
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

TQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI"
24-30-48GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL
DATE:

lst Lt Turner B. Turnbull, 01 291 728 (A71)

Plot B, Row 4, Grave 72, 1 April 1948
United States Military Cemetery
Ste. Mere Eglise #1, France

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D
NOTE.- - The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,' before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. c., in
theself-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I

of this form.

PART I

I, WALTER J. TURNBULL JR.
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
"X" in the proper box.)(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

WIDOW WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

FATHER MOTHER BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. It Pervent tr,

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN
A

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box)

YES NO
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (Il no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)

NONE
DDD Oro11 aug 48

Sens F 4 your

which for coded U have
Remank 7-2-48

16-50411-1OQMG FORM
345 MILITARY PAGE 114 NOV 1946

+ Incl#
16 JUN 1948 10 may 48

Lumbarn
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PART I (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selecté, ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with you wn funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR 1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

DAVIS BEULAH M. (MRS.)
SISTER

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

418 ATLANTIC CORPUS CHRISTI
TEXAS

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

WOULD MUCH PREFER THAT DECEASED'S REMAINS NOT

BE FURTHER MOVED If PRESENT PLACE OF INTERNMENT
HAS BEEN, OR Is To BE, DESIGNATED A PERMANENT CEMETERY
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.
Halter (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

Jumbell.I. 1817 NORTH AVENUE 52
(STREET AND NUMBER)

WALTER J. TURNBULL SR. Los ANGELES 42 CALIF
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

19. 48 at city (or town) of Los angeles. county of Las Angeles. and State (or Territory

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 21 1st day of april

or

District) of California

*NOTE.-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

Freed (SIGNATURE OF OFFICER m AUTHORIZED TO Littany ADMINISTER OATHS)

PAGE 2

notary (OFFICIAL Lublect TITLE)

My Commission Expires Feb. 1. 1951 16-50411-1
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PART II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY

If you are-the next of kin and you desire linquish your disposition authority, please fill in r II of
this form.

I, THE
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART III

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

3 s the

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) & (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16-50410-1
PAGE 3
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&DDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and informi
h entered here will be considered as parto

le Notarial Attestation.

the 110 12/

glass Dayg 5

3
PAGE 4

u.s. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



GRAVEL
Fomm No. 1

1 Sept. 1943) R!

Reg June 9780 12, 1944

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-18]5Turner aha 2nd Lt. 435 Data

Turnbull Be TURNER
B

0-1291728
Last Name Initial

InfantryNo.505 Fizst Para Saf Reft
82

Unit Organization

France June 7, 1944 KIA
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death

June 12, 1944 90. Div em St Mere Eglise #1
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location

4 B72 Temporary
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Dirposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes
No Attached to Marker Yes. No

If No Identification Tags
How were remains identified?

***

What means of identification were buried with the body?

Identification Tags

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.

Who is buried on:

Davis I 02219332 Pvt 101 AB
73Deceased's Right:

Name Serial No. Rank Organization Gravo No.

Currin JJ 34464713 Pvt 82 AB 71
Deceased's Left:

Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature DE Name, Rank and if posmible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

TURNER B TURNBULL
0-1291728 T43 o Emergency Addressee

NameMRS RAY to BUSHEY
III6 131H ST
BOULDER COLO P Addresa

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Fountain Pen 1293 Turnbud P. Turner
Wallet
Shapshot

1400 FRancs (Exchanged for Treasurer's Check)

appear

Forwarded to Effects Quartermaster.

end 36
Signature of Officer other personor reporting burial

JOE P. FALIS 1st It. QMC
RQ. sos. 22/0/43. 380M/8/15259 Verified by G.R.S. Officer fil



WRI 97105 IF
IEDTake Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a

complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in

the following:

Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle:our
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?

as
3 Race:

ARE
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical

personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,

and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

Si

20

2
2

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,

probable organization of deceased, ètc.:

of

Jv SCEPISSE alviso

83
GG

TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,

oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
8 8 attach separate sheet. Indicate North.

7 7

9 9
is is IX

4 4
as as

N N

- 1

not- -

N N
as as

4 4

ou
is is

,9 9

7 7 or. ti TT
8 8

Upper Lower
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WAR DEPARTMENT
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE AVOID

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
PAYMENT

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
to 08 KER 1641

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

MEMORIAL DIVISION, R. R. Branch

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

10
ivux M&RBR O.Q.M.G. 1041

El
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QQMG FORM29, MAR 47 381 NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS

NAME OF DECEASED
RANK SERIAL NUMBERTURNBULL. TURNER B. 1367 01-291-728NAME OF NEXT OF KIN

RELATIONSHIP

WALTER J. TURNBULL BROTHEROLD ADDRESS

INDIAN OFFICE
WASHINGTON, P.C.

NEW ADDRESS

1817 N. AVE. 52
Los ANGELES, 42. CALIF.

REMARKS

BOTH PARENTS DECEASED.

of SISTER SURVIVE.
u. s. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-51932-1
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Funner B. 1st ft. 0-1,291,728

L.W.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GEINERAL/S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. c.

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE 23 July 1944

Rasure/mfa 4628FULL NAME
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

GRADE

Turnbull, Turner B.
0-1 291 728 lst Lt

HOME ADDRESS

No ARM OR SERVICE
DATE OF BINTH

InfantryBoulder, Colo.
(Paratroop) 30 Oct 1921

PLACE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

DATE OF DEATH

France
Killed in action 7 Jun 1944

DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH or SERVIGE

STATION OF DECEASED

GURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYSEuropean Area

27 Aug 1942EMERGENGY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP a

Mrs. Ray A. Bushey (Aunt) 1116 13th St. Boulder, Colo.
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHSP a ADDRESS)

On 18 Sept 1939 while an enlisted man he designated as his beneficiaries,
Walter Turnbull (Brother) Washington, D.C., Indian Office and Beulah M.
Davis (Sister) Corpus Christi, Tex. respectively. (No break in service)
INVESTIGATION

WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
IN LINE OF DUTY

ownMADE?
ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIPY BELOW)YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NOX x x x X XADDITIONAL DATE AND/OR STATEMENT

Parachute Pay

jus

COPIES FURNISHED:

X BATTLE
BY ORDER OF THE SECRITARY OF WARF.O.. U. S. A.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU2. O. Q. M. G.
O.F.D.

NON-BATTLEGASUALTY BRANON PILE Nelobmatte ita. o. VIT. ADMIN. 201 FILE

H. E. ROBINETTE ADJUTANT GENERALwb. AOO. FORM NO. 52-1, as MAY 1944



RTB:LH:am
95143 August 27, 1945

Lt. Walter J. Turnbull, Jr., 0-33681,

VMF
MCAS
Santa Barbara (Goleta) California

Dear Lt. Turnbull: me
Reference is made to previous correspondence

regarding the personal effects of your brother, First

Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull

I am inclosing for your disposition a check
drawn on the Bank of America, Los Angeles, California,
in the amount of $1.25, payable to your brother.

Yours very truly.

A. G. SCHUMACHER
lst Lt., QMC
Chief, Accounting Branch

1 Incl--Check



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY, EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO: Lt. Walter J. Turnbull, Jr., 0-33681

VMF (CVS) 513-MASG 48

MCASEffects of:
Name lst Lt. Turner B. Turnbull

Santa Barbara (Goleta) California

ASN 0-1291728

Case No. 95143-D

wt.

DATE 2.7 August 1945

MilmerRTB:LH:am FOR: Effects Quartermaster

REMARKS:

Inclose Bureau Check Remove G. I.
Acct. No. Note discrepancy in
Amount Films removed

X Inclose "Valuables" item
Diary removed

Ship "Valuables" item(s)
Laundry removed

ROUTING:

1. Accounting Branch
Warehouse Division

2. Files Branch, Adm. Div.

VALUABLES SHIPPED

DATE BY thing

REMARKS
Franked
Est. Exp. Chgs.
Est. Frt. Chgs.
No. of package

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44) Shipping Clerk



ARM SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:

Lt. Walter J. Turnbull, Jr. 0-33681
lst Lt. Turner B. Turnbull

Effects of: VMF (CVS) 513-MASG 48
Name

0-1291728
MCASASH

95143 D
Santa Barbara (Goleta) California

Case No.

Wt.
e

DATE 7 April 1945
JRM:JFH: VW FOR: Effects Quartermas ter

REMARKS:
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.I.
Acct. No. Note discrepancey in
Amount Films removed

Inclose "Valuables" itom Diary removed
Ship "Valumbles item(s) Laundry removed

ROUTING:
Accounting Branch

1 Warehouse Vivision

2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

Bly FRANKED
REMARKS: Franked

Est. Exp. Chgs.
Est. Frt. Chgs.
No. of packages

APR14 1945

mk -Shipping Clerk
Eff. QM Form 14 ( 26 Dec 44)



JRM:JFH:VW
95143 April 7, 1945

and

2nd Lt. Walter J.V Turnbull, Jr. 0-33681
VMF (CVS) 513-MASG 48
MCAS V

Santa Barbara (Goleta), California

Dear Lieutenant Turnbull:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some
additional property of your brother, First Lieutenant
Turner B. Turnbull.

This property consisting of a billfold is
being sent you. If delivery is not made within thirty
days from this date, please notify me so that tracer
action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property
is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution according
to the laws of the state of the officer's legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.

Officer-in-Charge
SJ Unit



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Dianez
kw95143

CONTROL NO. 23499
L/asm.

7th July

lst Lt. Turner B. Turnbull 0-1291728.
Co "D" 505th Preht Inf.

NIA. 7th June

JAMES R. WALSH.
XXXXXXXXXXX

3
1. Power of Attorney.
2.

attacked.
Form "A", Last will and Testament.

3. Check No. 336 on the Bank of America, Los Angeles, Calif.,in
the amount of $1.25 payable to the order of Turner B. Turnbuli,
dated 28th October, 1942. Signed Walter J. Turnbull.

no

okArmy Effects Bureau, Kansas City
Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty
Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri VALUABLES SHIPPED

Receipt acknowledged.

JUL 15 1944
For The Effects Quartermasters

DATE trug

INVENTORY
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14

DECEASEDAGE DESCRIPTION

the parkaya ARMY EFFEETS BUREAU INVENTORY MISSING
P.O.W.

95143 ABANDONED

gTALLY NO. 82054

DATE INV. 28 Man1945

ORIG. Nos,
OF PKGS. /

NAME TuRNeR B. BOX
NO.A.S.N. 0-1291728 RANK Lt V.
SHEET 1
OF

t
SHEETS

ORGANIZATION

unknown
BELT TOWELS to WASHCLOTHS FIMGS
BELT, MOWEY (xo MOXEY) CLOTHI<G BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH ARACELET IDE: T.

BILLFOLD (HO MOHEY) are

COATS BRUSHES CASE
#00

FOCTWEAR, PR. COMERS FOOTLOCKER

GLOVES, PR. GLASSES KIT,SEW,TLT.OR WRITING
HANDKERCHIEFS KNIVES 00KS
HEAUWEAR LIGHTERS BOCKS, ADDRESS

JACKETS wisc. BOOKS, PILOT LOG

OVERCOATS PEN, POUNTAIN DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUP)

SCARFS PENCIL, MECHANICAL FILMS
SHIRTS PIPES LETTERS

socks, PR. ARTICLES PAPERS, PERSONAL

TIES RIBOOMS, DECORATION PHOTOS

RINGS SHOE SHINE ARTICLESTOWELS

TROUSERS, PR. TOBACCO SHORT SHORTER
TRUNKS, PR. TAILET ARTICLES SOUMEMIRS
UNDERWEAR WATCH SOUVEWIR MOHEY

STATIONERY

TESTAMENTS
us, MO/EY (AMOU'T)

REMARKS ATTACHMENTS i I FORM #54 I FORM #100

Pearl Westbrook Transmittal
Grandview Texas

WEIGHT G.l. REMOVED

SHORTAGE
ON REVERSE

C.A.T. none IDENT. TAGS
REMOVED

DIARY

STORED BY REMOVED
WAREHOUSE SPAC

2343A DATE SHIPPED LOCKED
STORAGE

INVENTORIED "Hill BY LAUNDRY
REMOVED of

CHECKED BY 143 OR XePACKED OM BY Form Fristy 11 (24 Feb 45)

y
PILM REMOVED

ADDITIONAL

EFF.
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

SHORTAGES

U. S, GOYT. CHECK SNORT

NOMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMCUNT

I certify that the above listes items were
not in the containers inventoried by we:

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G.1. REMOVED

11 (22 Dec 44)
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NAME
TURNBULL, TURNER B LT 1728

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

8205

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

ENV.

Eff. QM Form 43
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EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER U.K.,
QM BRANCH DEPOT Q-114,

APO 407
United States Army JMH/v.

14 March 1945.

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Additional Personal Effects.

TO : The Effects Quartermaster, Kansas City QM Depot, 601, Hardesty
Avenue,Kansas City, Missouri.

1. Inclosed herewith Wallet belonging to Lt.Turner B.Turnbull,
0-1291728. Deceased, whose personal effects contained in a Case were
shipped to your depot on 13 July 1944, under check number 17917, listed
on Baggage List EF 107.

For the Effects Quartermaster:

Jm Kennedy

J. M. HOUSE, JR:
Capt:Q.M.C.,

Incl: Wallet. Assistant.
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12

AND

AREAU
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Summary Court-Martial
ARMY SERVICE FORCES JFH: bjm

KANSAS CITTY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. 95143
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri Date 6 March 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disao: ng of the effects of with
Turner B. Turnbull 0-1291728 late a,

(Name of deceased (Army Serial Number

First Lieutenant , Infantry (Paratroop) who died
(Grade) (Organization, Army or Service

on the 7 day of June , , at European Area

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo, pursuant to S.O., 223, Hq., KCWM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of deccient were forwarded to this Summary
Court-Martial.

b. 'Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ none , of which the sum O.

$
none

was collected. (If notbing was found due or collected, state "None" ;
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. )

C. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ none ,

which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt , Incl. )

d. Disposition of decedent's c lets (less money paid creditors, if any,
has been made by the Summary ourt-Martial by transmittal through the wuartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

16 February 1945
, pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of

Lt. Walter J. Turnbull for the effects of the above-named

deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, undor the provisions of

A.W. 112, Lt. Walter J. Turnbull of
(Name of person found entitled)

VMF (CVS) 513-MASG 48 - MCAS Santa Barbara (Goleta) State of,

(Number, Street or Avenue (City, Town or Village)

California ,is the brother of the
(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C.
(Name, Rank, Organization)

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL
Eff. aM Form 75
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FORVICTORY

SAVE
BUY

WAR
STAMPS

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
TRM:NM:bfh

95143 February 17 1945
and

IN REPLY REFER TO:

Lt. Walter J. Turnbull, Jr. 0-33681
VMF (CVS) 513-MASG 48

MCAS
Santa Barbara (Goleta), California

Dear Lieutenant Turnbull:

Thank you for the information furnished the Army Effects
Bureau in connection with the personal effects of your brother
First Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull.

I am inclosing a check for $31.14, representing funds
which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being
forwarded to you in one carton and one package.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at
the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me

and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the officer's legal residence.

Inclosed herewith is a Will, Power of Attorney, and a
Letter which were included with your brother's effects.

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your

brother.

Yours very truly,

Incls A. G. SCHUMACHER

Check 1st Lt. Q.M.C.

P/A Asst Chief, Adm. Division

Will
Letter
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

FORT BENNING, ALABAMA TRAINING AREA RUSSELL COUNTY, ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I TURNER B. TURNBULL an officer
of the Army of the United States, subject to being ordered beyond the
continental limits of the United States, do by these presents hereby
make, constitute and appoint my brother, WALTER J. TURNBULL, of the County
of Los Angeles and state of CALIFORNIA my true and lawful attorney in fact for

me and in my name, place and stead, to:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal, this the

23 day of JANUARY 1943

Witnesses:

John Esamsel
Frank P. Woosley
Waverly W. Wray

FORT BENNING, ALBAMA TRAINING AREA, RUSSELL COUNTY ALABAMA
Personally, before me, a Notary Public for persons subject to Military
Law, per Public Law $00, 77th Congress, appeared TURNER B. TURNBULL
to me known to be the person who executed the smae as his own free act
and deed. and acknowledged that he executed the same as his own free act

and deed.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal of office, this the

25 day of JANUARY 1943
W. C. DELONG
CAPTAIN 505th Prcht Inf
Personnel Officer
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FORM A.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF TURNER B. TURNBULL All of my estate I devise
and bequeath to WALTER J. TURNBALL for his own use and benefit forever,
and I hereby appoint him my executor without bond, with full power to
sell, mortgage, lease or in any way dispose of the whole or any part
of my estate. In the event that the above named WALTER J. TURNBULL
predecease me I devise and bequeath any my estate to MRS. A. V.
DAVIS for her own use and benefit forever with the same powers and
appointments given the said WALTER J. TURNBULL. by the term of this
will.

Dated January 23, 1943

WITNESSES
FRANK P KOOSLEY PINCKEYVILLE ILLINOIS
WAVERLY W. WRAY COURTLAND MISSISSIPPI
LAWRENCE C. SHOPE ALLIANCE OHIO



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Lt. Walter J. Turnbull Jr. .0-33681
SHIP TO:

Effects of:
VMF (CVS) 513-MASG 48

Name
lst Lt. Turner B. Turnbull MCAS

ASN
0-1291728 Santa Barbara (Goleta), California

Case No.
95143 D.

Wt.

DATE 17 February 1945 heme nucianFOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS: JRM:MM:bfh

XXInclose Bureau Cneck Remove G.I.
Acct. No. 43050 48761 Note discrepancy in

Amount 14
Films removed

Inclose "Valuables" item Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Laundry removed

ROUTING: Signature Accounting Branch EEB 17 A.M. 2/17-10 ev. am 43050 L8761 - $28.24
48848 emh

- $2.90
Warehouse Division

ewFiles Branch, Adm. Div. 95143

February 17 45

Welter J. Turnbull, Jr., 0-33681 31.14

Thirty-One and 14/100

#1, /later 11-4-44
Major Q.M.C.

#2
Asst.

*******
REMARKS: Two Inventories Franked

Est. Exp. Chgs.
EXPEDITE: Ship by parcel post Est. Frt. Chgs.

or express.
No. of packages 2 FEB 20 1945

?.6 1945

meFEB 1 1945 Shipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)
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ceased ARMY ST is FORCES of SheetsMissing ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
A.E.O.L.

Flat Box2.0.W. INVENTORY
Abandoned Pallet25Shown on Tally In as Lurnbull, Jurner B. Box so

5310TALLY IN NO. INVENTORY DATE CASE NO. 95143

OF RANK
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Sheet of
/
Sheets ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU Deceased

Box No. INVENTORY Pal.25 Missing X
P.O.W.

Box Abandoned

SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS Turnbull ORIGINAL
NO. OF PKGS. /

TALLY-IN NO. 5310
INVENTORY DATE 11/14/y

CASE NO.

EFFECTS OF Jurner.Turnbul RANK 1 StaLL L

A.S.N. 8-1291728 1 ORG.
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

/ short Coat' / Folders Stuling
I Service coat
9 power Trousers

8 2
1 Lat Jiles 2 file
/ yrs Howe
/ Belt
1 yrs. Symn Share of

/ ash

L/ Rayar
/ Flute
opportunity
Fountain Pen
/ much/. Folder effective

* / Lot pholoso Cardss
-

REMARKS Brother : ATTACHMENTS:

Forms4mr. Walter J. Turnbull
1116 13th st certificate

Boulder, Colo. correspondences
NO CORRES PONDENCE

cat. not available
SHORTAGE ON REVERSE

X Glass broken on 1 ychots
G. I. ON REVERSE

Shortage on Reverse

meSPACE STORAGE) 8678
SAFE STORAGE WEIGHT
VAULT STORAGE FEB 20194 SHIPPEDCm Inventoried by chronister

Packed by FEB 201945Vinex
Eff. QM Form 11 (Rev. 6-10-44)

NOV 9

K
gan
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a sase 13 (yon shortage
a

#17585
money Order or

Speciet 2.90
the abow

on

Chrimistor

inventory Slerk

HankOfficer

a
no DEZE MO*

on DITTX+IM VO 00° on
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Sheet 1 of Sheets the FECTS BUREAU Deceased XBox No. INVENTORY Pal 8 Missing

BOx 57 P.O.W.
Abandoned

KWINER Ew
SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS 2/Lt. TURNBULL, PURNER B. ORIGINAL NO. OF PKGS. 1

TALLY-IN NO. 5486 INVENTORY DATE 11-8-44 CASE NO. 95143

EFFECTS OF TURNER B. TURNBULL RANK ?nd LT

A.S.N. 0-1291728 ORG. 82nd A/B

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: # / Package file
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

1 Billfold w/1 photo (no money)

of

1 Fountain pen

REMARKS : ATTACHMENTS:
No information

No correspondence 1 Form 54
Shortage on reverse 1 G. R. Label

C.A..T. Not available
NO CORRESPONDENCE

SHORTAGE ON REVERSE

G, I. ON REVERSE

STORAGE SPACE 32172
SAFE STORAGE WEIGHT meVAULT STORAGE SHIPPED PCB 20 1545

forInventorico by Palmer
194 Packed by ThomasNOV

Eff. QM Form 11 (Rev. 6/10/44)
ce

5
gut
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SHORTAGE -
1400 Francs
Money Exchanged
for Treasury Check
I certify the above

named items were not con-

talin d in the principal

checked by mie

palmer
Gube

DVSE
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Deceased X ARMY. SERVICE FORCES Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets
Missing ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
A.W.O.L. riat Box
P.O.W. INVENTORY

Abandoned

Shown on Tally In as

TALLY IN NO.

fill 026-1141

Kw
INVENTORY DATE CASE NO. 95143

EFFECTS OF TURNER B. TURNBULL RANK 2nd Its

ARMY SERIAL NO. 0-1291728 ORG. 82nd Airhorne

CONSIGNOR G 14 UK

DELIVERING CARRIER Ma il G B/L NO. G B/L DATE

Package
a ,No. Article Description Remarks

1 $28.24 Included in one

ENVELOPE 4c#43050 U. S. Treasurer's Check

er
# 3863

ck # 48848 2 dated 8-77-44

er Symbol 217-640

Amount 4029.87. Payable to

FOM

Indonead to Effents QM

List 205 to section file

FEB 20 1945

Warehouse Space Inventoried ByV. Longley

Locked Storage Space Office Safe Packed By

ML:mem
Eff QM Form 11a 1944
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Deceased

I
X ARMY SERVICE FORCES Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets

Missing ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
A.W.O.L. Box
P.O.W. INVENTORY
Abandoned

Shown on Tally In as

felge 9/23/14 Jo-60-35
b

TALLY IN NO. INVENTORY DATE CASE NO. 95143

EFFECTS OF TURNER B. TURNBULL RANK lst Lt.

ARMY SERIAL NO. 0-1291728 ORG. ---
CONSIGNOR G-14 U.K.

DELIVERING CARRIER Mail G B/L NO. G B/L DATE

Package
No. Article Description Remarks

1 $2.90 Included in one

ENVELOPE a/c # 48761 U. S. Tressurer's Check

# 3,933

ck # 48848 2 dated 8 Sept. 1944

er Symtol 211-640

Amoun $6392.06 Payable to

EQM.

List 264 to section file.

File Attached.

FEB 20 1945

Warehouse Space laventoried By F. Sipes

Locked Storage Space Office Safe Packed By

yEff QM Form Ila

SEP 26 1944
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RE: 95143 25"
MCASACTICAT SANTA BARBARA(GOLOTA)

CALIF.
united STATES marine CORPS

/FEBRUARY 1945
K.C.Q.M.DEPOT -ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVE
KANSAS CITY, Mo.

GENTLEMEN:
Please refer to your communication of

27 January addressed to me regarding the

brue-neferenced. maths. as I have m idea of

of the bulk of the effects to he shipped, will

leave the means of shipment to the discretion
of your office. The address to which they

should he sent is the sameas that used in

your last communication, which is as

shown above.
In view of circumstances, any expidition

your office my be able to give this case
will be approxitated.

your very truly

or alter . Turnall,

2 me It., USMCR-033681



)

of

|
With

Itu

qut

q

RANSAS CITY, MO.

FEB-51945 -

19
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FORYICTORY

SAVE BUYSTATED

WARBONDS
ANDSTAMPS

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

-
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (S-2-27-45)

JRM:NM:1b

IN REPLY REFER TO: 95143 January 27, 1945

Lt. Walter J. Turnbull, Jr., 0-33681
var (CVS) 513 - MASG 48
MCAS
Santa Barbara (Goleta), California

Dear Lieutenant Turnbull:

Thank you for the information furnished the
Army Effects Bureau in connection with disposal of the
personal property of your brother, First Lieutenant
Turner B. Turnbull.

Since writing you October 30, some additional
property of your brother has been received at this Burean.
Prior to making disposition of this property, I should
like for you to furnish us with shipping instructions.

Upon receipt of your reply, prompt disposition
will be made of Lieutenant Turnbull's effects.

Yours very truly.

F. A. ECKHARDT
Captain q.M.C.

Assistant
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SAVE C+R 1-2 BUYSTATED

WARBONDS

STAMPS

ACTION ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE (S-11-28-44)
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI JRM:LB:gc

IN 95143 BREPLY REFER TO. October 30, 1944

filze
Lieutenant Walter J. Turnbull, Jr.

51 M.C.A.S VMF (CVS)513-MASG48
Cherry Point, North Carolina MCAS SANTABARCARALGOLETA)CALIR
Dear Lieutenant Turnbull:

The Army Effects Bureau has >received certain funds which
belonged to your brother, First Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull.

To enable this Bureau to make delivery of these fünds to
appropriate recipient, it is necessary that we. have certain informa-
tion regarding the family of your brother. It will be appreciated,
therefore, if you will furnish the following information:

/, ons. He was mt

married
1. If he was married, please furnish the name and

address of his widow.

2. no willprobated 2. In the event he left a Will which has been probated,
please furnish the original or a certified copy of
Letters Testamentary.

3. Parents both 3. Please advise the names and addresses of his parents.

deceased.
For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed an

addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

MichaelF. A. ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C.
Assistant

1 Incl
Envelope

gate: Du to several chonys fatation, leave, etc., this quest

has just recently caught of withome Sony abnt the scoring

indifference or lapily in riply - Walter

2nd st. USMCR(AV) 033681
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RYICTORYSAVE
BUYSTATED

WARBONDS
STAMPS

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

(S-2-20-45)
JRM: LB: cmsIN REPLY REFER TO: 95143 B

January 20, 1945

fe
Lieutenant Walter J. Turnbull, Jr.
M.A.G. 51 M.C.A.S.
Cherry Point, North Carolina

Dear Lieutenant Turnbull:

Reference is made to letter of the Army Effects
Bureau dated October 30, requesting information to enable
disposal of property belonging to your brother, First
Lieutenant Turner B. Turnbull.

I shall appreciate a reply at your earliest con-
venience, in order that the property in our custody may be
released to the proper person without further delay.

For your use in replying, there is inclosed an
addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

I. M. BRAINERD
Administrative Assistant

Army Effects Bureau

1 Incl-
Envelope
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A

95143 En
201-Túrnbull, Turner B. (off) lst Ind. OFF/gjv

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, U. S. Army, 27 July 1944

TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871, U. S. Army.

you to o 35

MrM. E+ S.
Incl

n/c

Ade
sy
pl
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R-E-S-T-R-I-C-T-E-D

CA 3 1.30l 1944 7

HEADQUARTERS L
505TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY AIV 107

APO #469, U. S. ARMY Y
14 July 1944.

SUBJECT: Additional Personal Effects of Officer Killed in Action.

TO : Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO #871, U. S. Army.

THRU ; Commanding General, 82d Airborne Division, APO #469, U.
S. Army.

1. Name: TURNER B. TURNBULL.

2. Grade or Rank: 1ST LIEUTENANT.

3. Army Serial Number: 0-1291728.

4. Organization: Co "D", 505th Prcht Inf.

5. Status. (KIA, MIA, Missing) Killed in Action.

6. Date of Casualty: 7th June 1944.

7. Date and disposition of effects: 14 July 44; by de-
livering to QM, 82d A/B Div., for shipment to Effects
QM, APO #507, U. S. Army

8. Bank in United Kingdom in which deceased has an account.
None.

9. Names of Debtors and Creditors. None.

10. Name and address of next of kin.

Mrs. Ray A. Bushey, (Aunt) 1116 13th St., Boulder,
Colorado.

11. The original effects of this Officer were forwarded on
the 29th June 1944 to the QM ETOUSA, APO #871, U. S.
Army. (THRU: Channels)

For the Commanding Officer:

James@Huffma
JAMES F. HUFFMAN,
lst Lt., Infantry,

1 Incl: Personnel Officer.
WD AGO Form #54

R-E-S-T-R-I-C-T-E-D
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
(See AR 600 550) G

328(Last nam ) (Fifst name) (Middle initial) (Army serlal number

late Lt Ge(Grade)

(Organization or arm or service)

who died on the 7th day of June 1944

CLASS I-Saber, insignia, decorations, medals,
campaigu-badges, watches, manuscripts, and
other articles valuable* chiefly as keepsakes,

NUMBER

ARTICLES

Package

NUMBER

Torsonni letters

anness

6

ets US insignias

I
romotion Certifiga

Flute
Oross mifiesAsh ray-souvenir

Lesther folder

a. Cheok baok

Phot agraph
*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General

CLASS " - Other effects

NUMBER

ARTICLES

Revor

it Bhort

1

1
1 Coosers ins

w/D., A.Q.O. Form No 64

July 1933
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CLASS II - Continued

NUMBER
ARTICLES

71
Trousers Groen

91
Belt

7.4
Shirts * Cotton

2

1
Shirts, Hool

19
lies

x
Prousers, Cotton

+
ir Shoe littlette

Money Order #17505
Specie $2.90

Money
Notes snone

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises

all the effects of the deceased whose name appe-
ars on the first page hereof, and that *the effects

were delivered to QM 820 N/A Div fon
(Give name and degree of relationship If legal representative

delivory to Mr Walter a Turnbull
1116 13th st HO Leanor beneficiary named by the deceased. so

Sthereffects ofeclass Ihave been forwarded to The
Adjulant General and thoseof class/II have been

sold.

PRANK SZlst Lias liq. Co 2nd Bn
505th roht Inf.

A 0 46.9. 17. S. Anny
(Station)

June 22 19.44
(Date

*Strike out words not applicable.
H.Q.M.B.S.MAY 43/25m
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CLASS II-Continued

NUMBER ARTICLES

1400 Francs

Money Exchanged for

Treasurer' s Check.

Specie. $

Money
Notes $

I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered

to Effects Quartermanster 82d A/B
(Give name and degree of relationship; if legal representative

Div) for delivery to Mr Valter .
Turnbull, Ill6th 13th St. Boulder, Colo

or beneficiary named by the deceased, so state) (Bro)
THRU: CM ETOUSA

EFFECTS

/8/ Channing B. Rhmms Jr.
7t/ Channing B. Rhmms Jr.

Capt QMC

St. Mere Eglise
(Station)

24 June 1944,
(Date)

*Strike out words not applicable.

Hq sos 1677
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INVENTORY OF E ECTS(See AR 600-550)

TURNBULL, TURNER B. 0-1291728
(Last name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Ärmy serial number)

late a lst Lt. Co 0,505th Prcht Inf.
(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

who died on the 7th day of June , 1944

CLASS I-Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

*PACKAGENUMBER ARTICLES
NUMBER

1 Fountain Pen

1 Wallet

Snapshot

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS II-Other effects

NUMBER

ARTICLES 31 DEPOT TOUSA JUL-1944 A G-14

APO 507

W.D., A.G.O. Form No.
July 1, 1933



FORVICTORYSAVE
BUYUNITER
STATRO

WARBONDS
AND

STAMPS

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (S-11-17-44)

JRM:LBage
IN REPLY REFER TO 95143 B October 17, 1944

Mr. Walter Turnbull
Indian Office
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Turnbull:

The Army Effects Bureau has received funds in the amount of
$2.90, which belonged to your brother, First Lieutenant Turner B.

Turnbull.

To enable this Bureau to make delivery of these funds to
appropriate recipient, it is necessary that we have certain informa-
tion regarding the family of your brother. It will be appreciated,
therefore, if you will furnish the following informations

1. If he was married, please furnish the neme and
address of his widow.

2. In the event he left a Will which has been pro-
bated, please furnish the original or a certified
copy of Letters Testamentary.

3. Please advise the names and addresses of his parents.

4. If he is survived by any brothers, please furnish
their names and addresses.

While this may seem to you unnecessary for only a small
amount of money. it is the responsibility of this Bureau to forward any
property received in accordance with regulations, and these regulations
are intended primarily for the protection of the family of the Service-

man.

For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C.
Assistant

1 Incl
Envelope
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PORVICTORY

SAVE BUY
STATES

WARBONDS
STAMPS

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (s-8-29-44)

JRM:LB:fj
95143 DIN REPLY REFER TO: July 29, 1944

3Mrs. Ray A. Beehey
1116 Thirteenth Street

10)
Boulder, Colorado

Dear Mrs. Beehey:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some
personal papers which belonged to your nephew, First
Turner B. Turnbull.

Information at this Bureau indicates that Lieutenant
Turnbull's brother, Mr. Walter J. Turnbull, is the proper person
to receive these papers. I would appreciate very much if you
would furnish us with his mailing address.

For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

StreetS. N. GREENS? TEIN

Capt. Q.M.C.
Assistant

1 Incl.
Envelope

Lt. H.J. Turnbull Jr.

m as 51 meas
cherryPaint ! n.c.
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CLASS IP Continued

NUMBER ARTICLES

1 Pr Trousers Green

1 Belt

4 Shirtd , Cotton

2 Shirts, Wool

9 Ties

6 Trousers, Cotton

1 Pr Shoe Athletic

Money Order #17505
Specie $ 2.90

Money
Notes $ none

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises

all the effects of the deceased whose name appe-
ars on the first page hereof, and that *the effects

were delivered to QM 82d A/B Div for

delivery to Mr Walter B Turnbull
and degree of relationship if legal representative

1116 13th St., Boulder, Coloor beneficiary named by the deceased. so state) (Brother)

THRU: EFFEC7 QM ETOUSA

sock FRANK

SZYMKOWICZ,
lst Lt., Hg Co 2nd Bn
505th Prcht Inf.

APO 469, U. S. Army
(Station)

June 22 19.44
(Date

*Strike out words not applicable.

H.Q.M.B.S.MAY43/25 m
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
(See AR 600 550)

TURNBULL, THRNER B., 0-1291728
officerby

(Last nam ) (First name) (Middle Initial) (Army serial number,

late a lst Lt Co D, 505th Prcht Inf
(Grade) (Organization or arm or servicey

whodied on the 7th day of June 1944
CLASS I-Saber, insignia, decorations, medal's,
campaign badges, watches, manuscripts, and
other articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes,

NUMBER ARTICLES Package

NUMBER

1 Pkg Personal letters

1 Pkg Snapshots
6 Sets US insignias
1 Portfolio
1 Promotion Certifiça

te2 Wings
I Flute
11 Cross Rifles
1 Ash Tray-souvenir
1 ETO Ribbon
1 Leather folder
L Italian Medal
1 Check book
1 Fountain Pen
1 Photograph
1 Pencil

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General

CLASS " Other effects

NUMBER ARTICLES

1 Razor F8
1 Short coat

1 Blouse

1 Pr Gloves

2 Pr Trousers Pink
w.D., A.G.O, Form No-S

July I. 1933 GONTROL No.
mel:

2 23499
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ETRIPTED

WHEADQUARTERS 505TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY APO 469, U S Army, 28
June 1944.

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inventory of Personal Effects.

TO : EFFECTS QM ETOUSA, Depot G-14, APO 507, U S Army.
(Thru CG 82d A/B Division APO 469)

Herewith, in accordance with Adm Cir #80 HQ SOS
ETOUSA dated 25 Oct 43, is inventory of Effects concerning
subject named below:

TURNBULL, TURNER B. 1ST LT 0-1291728 23499
Effects QM ETOUSA
Control Number

Organization: Co "D", 505th Prcht Inf.

Status: Deceased on the 7th day of June 1944.
(KIA)

Designated Beneficiary Mr. Walter J. Turnbull,
(Brother) 1116 13th St., Boulder, Colorado.

Cash found in effects: 1 U S Money Order #17505, $2.90.
Inclosed is 1 Bank of America Check, Los Angeles, Cal.
dtd Oct. 28, 1942, #336, amount $1.25.

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises
all of subject's effects and that effects were shipped to
Effects QM ETOUSA APO 507, G-14, U S Army by delivering to
Quartermaster, 82d Airborne Division, APO 469 on 28 June
1944.

Frank by mhaniz

FRANK J. SZ MKOWICZ
lst Lt. 505th Proht Inf.
2nd Bn. Effects

5 Incls:

Officer Lister QM

Incl 1 - WD AGQ Form #54
Incl 2 - Will
Incl 3 - Power of Attorney

DEPOT G-14
7JUL1944

Incl 4 - Money Order #17505
APO 507

Incl 5 - Check #336 (1) Tel Y

&31nds.

met; /
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201-Turnbull, Turner B. (off) lst Ind. OFF/gjv

HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, U. S. Army.
4 July 1944.

TO: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871, U. S. Army.

withining

masM. E. S.

, &5 Incls.
n/c CONTROL No.

(1)

lois 23499

for
rill IV
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CONTROL NO.

K L/asm.

7th July

lst Lt. Turner B. Turnbull 0-1291728.
Co "D" 505th Preht Inf.

RIA. 7th June

JAMES R. WALSH.
XXXXXXXXXXX

3
1. Power of Attorney.
2. Form "A", Last will and Testament.
3. Check No. 338 on the Bank of America, Los Angeles, Calif.in
the emount of 11.25 payable to the order of Turner B. Turnbull,
dated 28th October, 1942. Signed Walter J. Turnbull.

CONTROL No

23499

act 3
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7year
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KANSAS CITY, MO.
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the
ofSerial No. 0-1291728 Name TURNEUIL B TURNER

Grade. 2ND LAT RankOrganization B2nd.A.

Address
Nearest Relative

Address
Killed in Action

Died of Disease
Date 6-7-44 HospitalBattle Area NORMANDER Information

Place of Burial ST MeRe EELISE, FRANGE
Point of Coordination

Description of Body

Members Missing

Signed C, B.Gennig Jo.

hus Capt. QMC



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

INVENTORY Os FFECTS
file

(See AR 600-550)

TURNBULL TVRNCR,B0-1291728
(Last name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serial number)

late a 2NDLT 82no AB
(Grade)

(Organization or arni or service)

who died on the 7 day of JUNE 194 4F
,

CLASS I-Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

NUMBER
ARTICLES

*PACKAGK
NUMBER

/ FOUNTAIN PeN

/ WALLET
SHARSHOT

"To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS II-Other effects

NUMBER
ARTICLES

W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 54
July 1, 1933
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CLASS II-Continued

NUMBER
ARTICLES

1400 FRANC'S O

MONEY EXCHANGED

FOR TREASURES CHECK

Specie. $

Money
Notes $

I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered

QUARTCRMMASTCR
to (Give name and degree of relationship; if legal representative

or beneficiary named by the deceased, so state)

*the effects of class I have been forwarded to The
Adjutant General and those of class H have been sold.

Channin Blasming
Capt. Qmc

ST. MERE EGLISE
1944

19.

(Date)

*Btrike out words not applicable.

Hq_SOS 1677



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. c. 95143
REPORT OF DEATH DATE. 23 July 1944

Rasure/mfa 4628
PULL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

is

Turnbull, Turner B. 0-1 291 728 lst Lt
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BINTH

Infantry
Boulder, Colo. (Paratroop) 30 Oct 1921
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

France Killed in action 7 Jun 1944
STATION OF DEGEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENOTH or SERVIGE

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

European Area 27 Aug 1942
EMERGENGY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP a

6Mrs. Ray A. Bushey (Aunt) 1116 13th St., Boulder, Colo.
due

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSMIP a ADDRESS) 29
On 18 Sept 1939 while an enlisted man he designated as his beneficiaries,
Walter Turnbull (Brother) Washington, D.C. Indian Office and Beulah M.
Davis (Sister) Corpus Christi, Tex. , respectively. (No break in service)

INVESTICATION IN LINE OF DUTY own
WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY

MADET

OTHER PAY STATUS
ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIPY BELOW)

YES NO YES NO ves NO vas NO YNS NO YES NO YES NO

X x x x X x
ADDITIONAL DATE AND/OR STATEMENT

Parachute Pay

COPIES FURNISHED:
x BATTLE

s.e.o.
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

F. O.,U.S.A.

2. o. 9. M. .
ARMY EFFROTS BURBAU

O.F.D. NON-BATTLE
CASUALTY BRANCH PLL

Felobmetts
G. o. VET. ADMIN. A.G. 201 FILE

H. ROBINETTE
ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO. 82-1, as MAY 1944
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
ARM OR REPORTING

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE THEATRE

TU.RNBULL TURNER B - 01291725 1 LI INF ETO
DATE OF CASUALTY FLYING OR TYPE OF

PLACE OF CASUALTY DAY MONTH YEAR JUMPING STAT CASUALITY SHIPMENT NUMBER

FRANCE 07 JUN 4 4 J KIA 116
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THATTHIS
PERSON is NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP

MKS BAY A BENHEY AUNT
NO. AND NAME OF STREET CITY COUNTY STATE

1116 THIPTEENTE STREET BOULDER COLORADO

REMARKS: on IN THE T. D. ON 5 juiy 34 gnt
CORRECTED COPY RAMI

VUL 11 1923

in

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 AG 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):

FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

REPORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS. BR. FILEnoty
CHECKED BY REVIEWED BYissumeTHIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH A.G.O.

ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REFERENCE CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. YR. NO. DAY MO. YR. AREA POS. COUNTY

RACE
STATE

I

34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 5.6 57 58 59

DISTRIBUTION
COPIES FURNISHED:

AIR ADJUTANT GENERAL CHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O.

AMERICAN RED CROSS CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE P.o.w. INFO. BUREAU. O.P.M.G.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU C.G., ARMY GROUND FORCES SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U.S.C.G.

ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF, G-T C.G. SERVICE COMMAND SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD

BUREAU OF PUBLIC RELATIONS SPECIAL SERVICES DIV. SURGEON GENERAL

CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR., O.F.D. DIRECTOR, W.A.C. THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED ENLISTED BRANCH, A.G.O. U.S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS. COMM.

CHIEF OF STAFF FINANCE OFFICER, u. s. ARMY, WASH., B.c. WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION

CHRONOLOGICAL UNIT, CAS, BR. MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. WILLS UNIT, CASUALTY BRANCH

CHIEF, P.O.W. BR., M.I.S., W.D.G.S. OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personal property

of your husband,

Since he has been reported to be it is our
desire that some close relative keep this property pending return of the
owner or change in his status. If you have any letter or other written
instrument from your husband, indicating with whom he wants his belong-
ings stored, please forward such paper to me, After examination, it

will be returned promptly.

It will be appreciated if you also will kindly furnish the
following information, and any other which you may consider important:

1.
What are the names and addresses of his parents?

2,
What is the name, address and relationship of the person
with whom you believe he would want his property stored?

3, Would you personally be willing to receive, receipt for,
and safely keep his property as gratuitous bailee?

4,
If the property is delivered to you, will you agree to
return it to him, his personal representative, or the

Army Effects Bureau upon request?

Please be assured that this letter is in no way intended as
a casualty message. Its sole purpose is to acquiro information that
will enable us to make proper disposal of the property now in our custody.

If you so desire, you may use the reverse side of this letter for
your reply, For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envel-

ope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl--
Envelope

Eff. QM Form 204b (26 Aug 44)


